



\$~75

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 15542/2023

EAS SARMA & ANR.

..... Petitioners

Through: Ms.Aakriti and Mr.Jatin Bhardwaj,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ankit Agarwal, standing counsel
for ECI with Mr.Jayant Rao and
Mr.Ashish Shukla, Advocates for R-
4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

08.04.2024

C.M.No.20631/2024

1. Exemption allowed, subject to all just exceptions.
2. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

C.M.No.20630/2024

3. Present application has been filed by respondent no.4/Election Commission of India to place on record additional documents as permitted by this Court vide order dated 22nd March, 2024 passed in the writ petition.
4. Issue notice. Ms.Aakriti, Advocate accepts notice on behalf of the non-applicants/petitioners. She states that she has no objection to the present application being allowed.



5. Consequently, with consent of parties, present application is allowed and the additional documents are permitted to be placed on record by respondent no.4.

6. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

W.P.(C) 15542/2023

7. List on the date fixed.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 8, 2024

KA