



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 15542/2023, CM APPL. 62242/2023 & CM APPL. 62243/2023

EAS SARMA & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Mr. Pranav Sachdeva and Mr. Jatin Bhardwaj and Ms. Aakriti, Advocates

Versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG, Mr. Apoorv Kurup, CGSC with Mr. Amit Gupta, Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi and Mr. Akhil Hasija, Mr. Aditya Vikram Singh and Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Advocates for R-2 and R-3
Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Standing counsel for ECI with Mr. Ashish Shukla and Mr. Jayant Rao, Advocates for R-4/ECI

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

24.04.2024

1. At the pass over stage, no time left.
2. List on 07th May, 2024.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

APRIL 24, 2024/msh