



\$~SDB-4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15542/2023 & CM APPL. Nos. 62242/2023, 62243/2023**

EAS SARMA & ANR.

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

UNION OF INDIA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Chetan Sharma, ASG and Mr. Apoorv Kurup, CGSC with Ms. Nidhi Mittal, Mr. Amit Gupta, Mr. Saurabh Tripathi, Ms. Aanchal Dubey, Mr. Vikramaditya Singh, Mr. Akhil Hasija, Mr. Narula, Ms. Gauri Goburdhun and Mr. Shubham Sharma, Advs. for UOI.

Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Standing Counsel for ECI with Ms. Viyushti Rawat and Mr. Ashish Shukla, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

08.10.2024

List on 22nd November, 2024.

CHIEF JUSTICE

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

OCTOBER 8, 2024/TS