



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15542/2023, CM APPL. 62242/2023 & CM APPL. 62243/2023**

EAS SARMA & ANR.Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Standing Counsel
with Mr. Koustabh Desai, Advocates
for R-4/ECI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

% **ORDER**
28.04.2025

List on 27.08.2025.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

APRIL 28, 2025

kct