



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 15542/2023, CM APPL. 62242/2023 & CM APPL. 62243/2023**
EAS SARMA & ANR.Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIARespondent

Through: Mr. Ankit Agarwal, Standing Counsel
for ECI and Mr. Koustubh Desai,
Advs.
Mr. Ajay Verma, Ms. Sneha Sejwal
and Ms. Smriti S. Nair Advs. for
Intervener and Intervener Ms. Krishna
Sharma.

CORAM:
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER
14.01.2026

%

List on 29.04.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

JANUARY 14, 2026/SS