



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 15542/2023 & CM APPL.62242-62243/2023**

EAS SARMA & ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Amit Tiwari, CGSC with Ms. Ayushi Srivastava, Mr. Ayush Tanwar, Mr. A. Narwal, Adv. for UOI
Mr. Devvrat Yadav, SPC and Mr. Kartik Sharma, GP for UOI.
Ms.Rohini Prasad, Adv. with Ms.Ashika Ranjan and Ms.Samridhi Srivastava, Adv. for R-4/ECI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

29.04.2026

%

List on 18.09.2026.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TEJAS KARIA, J

APRIL 29, 2026/MJ/J